507079435 01/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7126271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD R MOEGGENBORG	01/11/2022
GORDON M MOEGGENBORG	01/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COUNTY LINE CONCEPTS, LLC
Street Address:	211 N LANSING ST
City:	MOUNT PLEASANT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48858

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16787527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)832-6988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 989-832-1770
Email: rcorbett@pdkg.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT C CORBETT
Address Line 1: 143 MCDONALD ST

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48640

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HGM0101PUSP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. CORBETT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Corbett/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=CLC_assignemnt_signed#page1.tif source=CLC_assignemnt_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507079435 REEL: 058680 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas We, <u>Howard R. Moeggenborg of Alma, MI and Gordon M.</u>
<u>Moeggenborg of Shepherd, MI</u>, hereafter referred to as "Applicants", are individuals and have invented and are otherwise the owners of certain new and useful improvements in

ANGLE MEASUREMENT APPARATUS

for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on was filed on <u>February 11, 2020</u> and received application number <u>16/787,527</u>.

Applicants hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. We acknowledge our duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Whereas, <u>County Line Concepts</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 211 N Lansing Street, Mount Pleasant, MI, 48858, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and all applications that claim priority from it.

We, the Applicants, state that we have by various agreements and understandings an obligation to assign to said Assignee. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollar (US\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration received (effective as of the filing date), We, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the

1 of 2

Docket No. HGM0101PUSP

United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents (including but not limited to provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuationin-part, reissues, patent extensions, and any other kinds of patents and the global counterpart applications that claim priority from this application, including PCT applications) which may be granted therefore in the United States and the global foreign counterpart applications that claim or derive priority from this application.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signature: Howood May

Date: 1 · 1 / 22

Name: Howard R. Moeggenborg

Name: Gordon M. Moeggaufry Date: JAN -11-2022

RECORDED: 01/18/2022

2 of 2